
File No.  230876 Committee Item No.  
Board Item No.     16

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST 

Committee:     Date:     
Board of Supervisors Meeting Date:   September 5, 2023  

Cmte Board 
Motion 
Resolution 
Ordinance 
Legislative Digest 
Budget and Legislative Analyst Report 
Youth Commission Report 
Introduction Form 
Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report 
MOU 
Grant Information Form 
Grant Budget 
Subcontract Budget 
Contract/Agreement 
Form 126 – Ethics Commission 
Award Letter 
Application 
Public Correspondence 

OTHER 

Prepared by:    Lisa Lew Date:    September 1, 2023 
Prepared by:      Date:     



 
FILE NO.  230876 RESOLUTION NO.  

Supervisors Safai; Chan, Peskin, Walton 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 
  
  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Commemorating the 50th Anniversary of Bruce Lee’s Passing] 
 

Resolution commemorating the 50th Anniversary of Bruce Lee’s passing.  

 

WHEREAS, Bruce Lee was a world renown Chinese-American martial artist and actor 

whose career spanned Hong Kong and the United States; and 

WHEREAS, Bruce Lee was born on November 27, 1940, in Chinese Hospital, San 

Francisco; and 

WHEREAS, Lee knew he had a special message for the world, but had to overcome 

racial and cultural stereotypes to achieve it; and  

WHEREAS, He is credited with promoting Hong Kong action cinema and helping to 

change the way Chinese people were presented in American films, becoming a Chinese 

American hero and international influencer; and 

WHEREAS, Bruce Lee also became a symbol of social justice through his films and 

legacy; and 

WHEREAS, He is considered by critics, media, and other martial artists to be the most 

influential martial artist of all time and a pop culture icon of the 20th century, who bridged the 

gap between East and West; and 

WHEREAS, Thursday, July 20, 2023, marked the 50th anniversary of the sudden 

passing of this legendary actor, martial artist, and cultural icon; and  

WHEREAS, The City recognizes the importance of commemorating cultural icons such 

as Bruce Lee and the immense contributions to the cultural fabric of San Francisco; now, 

therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco and the Board of Supervisors 

commemorates the 50th Anniversary of Bruce Lee’s passing and honor his worldwide legacy 



 
 
 

Supervisors Safai; Chan, Peskin, Walton 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 
  
  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

and impact, especially for the Chinese American community and many others who also fight 

against racism and cultural discrimination. 

 



Introduction Form 
(by a Member of the Board of Supervisors or the Mayor) 

I hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one): 

☐ 1. For reference to Committee (Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment) 

☐ 2. Request for next printed agenda (For Adoption Without Committee Reference) 
(Routine, non-controversial and/or commendatory matters only)  

☐ 3. Request for Hearing on a subject matter at Committee 

☐ 4. Request for Letter beginning with “Supervisor  inquires…” 

☐ 5. City Attorney Request 

☐ 6. Call File No.  from Committee. 

☐ 7. Budget and Legislative Analyst Request (attached written Motion) 

☐ 8. Substitute Legislation File No. 

☐ 9. Reactivate File No. 

☐ 10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the Board on

The proposed legislation should be forwarded to the following (please check all appropriate boxes): 

☐ Small Business Commission ☐ Youth Commission ☐ Ethics Commission

☐ Planning Commission   ☐  Building Inspection Commission   ☐ Human Resources Department

General Plan Referral sent to the Planning Department (proposed legislation subject to Charter 4.105 & Admin 2A.53): 

☐ Yes ☐ No

(Note: For Imperative Agenda items (a Resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Imperative Agenda Form.) 
Sponsor(s): 

Subject: 

Long Title or text listed: 

Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor: 

(Time Stamp or Meeting Date) 


	Cmte Board

	undefined: 
	Small Business Commission: Off
	Youth Commission: Off
	Ethics Commission: Off
	Planning Commission: Off
	Building Inspection Commission: Off
	Human Resources Department: Off
	General Plan Referral sent to the Planning Department proposed legislation subject to Charter 4105  Admin 2A53: Off
	Sponsors: Ahsha Safaí; Connie Chan, Aaron Peskin
	Subject: Commemorating the 50th Anniversary of Bruce Lee’s Passing
	Long Title or text listed: Resolution commemorating the 50th Anniversary of Bruce Lee’s Passing.
	Text1: 
	Group2: Choice2
	Text3: 
	Text4: 
	Text5: 
	Text6: 
	Text7: Ahsha Safaí


