FIIE NO. 230070	File No.	230876
-----------------	----------	--------

Committee Item	No.	
Board Item No.	16	

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee:		Date:	
Board of Supervisors Meeting		Date:	September 5, 2023
Cmte Board		t Repoi	rt
OTHER			
Prepared by: Prepared by:	Lisa Lew	Date: Date:	September 1, 2023

1	[Commemorating the 50th Anniversary of Bruce Lee's Passing]
2	
3	Resolution commemorating the 50th Anniversary of Bruce Lee's passing.
4	
5	WHEREAS, Bruce Lee was a world renown Chinese-American martial artist and actor
6	whose career spanned Hong Kong and the United States; and
7	WHEREAS, Bruce Lee was born on November 27, 1940, in Chinese Hospital, San
8	Francisco; and
9	WHEREAS, Lee knew he had a special message for the world, but had to overcome
10	racial and cultural stereotypes to achieve it; and
11	WHEREAS, He is credited with promoting Hong Kong action cinema and helping to
12	change the way Chinese people were presented in American films, becoming a Chinese
13	American hero and international influencer; and
14	WHEREAS, Bruce Lee also became a symbol of social justice through his films and
15	legacy; and
16	WHEREAS, He is considered by critics, media, and other martial artists to be the most
17	influential martial artist of all time and a pop culture icon of the 20th century, who bridged the
18	gap between East and West; and
19	WHEREAS, Thursday, July 20, 2023, marked the 50th anniversary of the sudden
20	passing of this legendary actor, martial artist, and cultural icon; and
21	WHEREAS, The City recognizes the importance of commemorating cultural icons such
22	as Bruce Lee and the immense contributions to the cultural fabric of San Francisco; now,
23	therefore, be it
24	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco and the Board of Supervisors
25	commemorates the 50th Anniversary of Bruce Lee's passing and honor his worldwide legacy

1	and impact, especially for the Chinese American community and many others who also figh
2	against racism and cultural discrimination.
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Introduction Form

(by a Member of the Board of Supervisors or the Mayor)

I here	eby subr	nit the following item for introduction (select only one):
	1.	For reference to Committee (Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment)
	2.	Request for next printed agenda (For Adoption Without Committee Reference) (Routine, non-controversial and/or commendatory matters only)
	3.	Request for Hearing on a subject matter at Committee
	4.	Request for Letter beginning with "Supervisor inquires"
	5.	City Attorney Request
	6.	Call File No. from Committee.
	7.	Budget and Legislative Analyst Request (attached written Motion)
	8.	Substitute Legislation File No.
	9.	Reactivate File No.
	10.	Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the Board on
	ral Plan	anning Commission Building Inspection Commission Human Resources Department Referral sent to the Planning Department (proposed legislation subject to Charter 4.105 & Admin 2A.53): es No superative Agenda items (a Resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Imperative Agenda Form.)
Spon	sor(s):	
Subje	ect:	
Long	Title or	text listed:
		Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor: